1st Merit List | MA Media Studies | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission
rules of the University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division,
pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues
within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of
classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Mass Mass
App Father's Communication Communication Test
Sr# ID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC BA/BSc Year Obtained Elective Optional Adjustment Total Marks Merit
1 10102 shereen bibi riaz akhtar female 1993- Rahim Yar 0 0 BA 2017 583 0 0 0 800 73 655.000
05-30 Khan
2 10121 Umar Abbas = Muhammad male 1998- Bahawalnagar 0 0 BA 2017 569 0 0 0 800 54 623.000
Abbas Urf 04-07
Babbu
3 10134 NAJAF MALIK female 1998- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 544 0 0 0 800 51 595.000
KHAN MUHAMMAD 02-10
ASHRAF
AWAN
4 10124 Mushaffa Muhammad female 1996- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 510 0 0 0 800 51 561.000
Afzal Afzal 03-04
5 1096  Afzaal Khan Muhammad male 1994- Bahawalnagar 0 0 BA 2015 509 0 0 -10 800 64 560.000
Boota 02-13
6 1099 syed ali syed riaz male 1996- Bahawalnagar 0 0 BA 2017 487 0 0 0 800 55 542.000
faizan hussain 07-09
7 10131 ihtisham Ul Muhammad male 1992- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 490 0 0 0 800 50 540.000
Hassan Raza 06-10
8 10108 Ahsan Muhammad male 1994- Bahawalnagar 0 0 BA 2017 490 0 0 0 800 61 539.000
Naseer Naseer 07-02
9 10105 Arbab Muhammad female 1997- Bahawalpur 0 0 BA 2017 484 0 0 0 800 52 536.000

Nawaz Nawaz 12-12



Sr.#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

App

10119

10126

10128

10111

10110

1093

10112

10100

10122

10120

1093

Name

Hafiz
Muhammad
Usma Igbal

Adnan
Hussain

Nimra Igbal

MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

Hafiz
Shehzad Ali

Hafiz
Muhammad
Usama Khan

SYED
ATEEB
IKRAM

Binyameen

Muhammad
Irfan

Syed
Muhammad
Fahad Abbas

SHAFIQ UR
REHMAN

Father's
Name

M.Igbal

Ashiq
Hussain

Muhammad
Igbal

ALLAH YAR

Bilal Ahmed

Muhammad
Usman Khan

SYED
IKRAM
MEHMOOD
SHAH

Ghulam
Yaseen

Muhammad
Ibrahim

Syed
Tasawar
Hussain

MUHAMMAD
NAEEM

Gender

male

male

female

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

DOB

1994-
05-17

1992-
12-26

1994-
05-01

1992-
06-14

1993-
12-15

1993-
03-23

1994-
04-22

1996-
05-15

1995-
03-15

1993-
07-31

1994-
12-09

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Muzaffargarh

Bahawalpur

Ghanche

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Hafiz

20

20

20

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BSc

BA

BSc

BSc

BA

BA

NCC BA/BSc Year

2016

2016

2017

2014

2016

2015

2015

2017

2016

2017

2016

Obtained

445

456

456

413

433

432

403

410

412

360

330

Mass
Communication
Elective

Mass
Communication
Optional

0

Adjustment

15

-15

15

10

-10

Total

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

Test
Marks

55

56

42

44

49

50

61

41

40

40

49

Merit

515.000

507.000

498.000

498.000

497.000

492.000

454.000

451.000

447.000

400.000

374.000



