## 1st Merit List | MA Media Studies | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Mass Communication Elective	Mass Communication Optional	Adjustment	Total	Test Marks	Merit
1	10102	shereen bibi	riaz akhtar	female	1993- 05-30	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	BA	2017	583	0	0	0	800	73	655.000
2	10121	Umar Abbas	Muhammad Abbas Urf Babbu	male	1998- 04-07	Bahawalnagar	0	0	BA	2017	569	0	0	0	800	54	623.000
3	10134	NAJAF KHAN	MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF AWAN	female	1998- 02-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2017	544	0	0	0	800	51	595.000
4	10124	Mushaffa Afzal	Muhammad Afzal	female	1996- 03-04	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2017	510	0	0	0	800	51	561.000
5	1096	Afzaal Khan	Muhammad Boota	male	1994- 02-13	Bahawalnagar	0	0	BA	2015	509	0	0	-10	800	64	560.000
6	1099	syed ali faizan	syed riaz hussain	male	1996- 07-09	Bahawalnagar	0	0	BA	2017	487	0	0	0	800	55	542.000
7	10131	ihtisham Ul Hassan	Muhammad Raza	male	1992- 06-10	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2017	490	0	0	0	800	50	540.000
8	10108	Ahsan Naseer	Muhammad Naseer	male	1994- 07-02	Bahawalnagar	0	0	BA	2017	490	0	0	0	800	61	539.000
9	10105	Arbab Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	female	1997- 12-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2017	484	0	0	0	800	52	536.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	BA/BSc	Year	Obtained	Mass Communication Elective	Mass Communication Optional	Adjustment	Total	Test Marks	Merit
10	10119	Hafiz Muhammad Usma Iqbal	M.lqbal	male	1994- 05-17	Bahawalpur	20	0	BA	2016	445	0	0	15	800	55	515.000
11	10126	Adnan Hussain	Ashiq Hussain	male	1992- 12-26	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2016	456	0	0	-5	800	56	507.000
12	10128	Nimra Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	female	1994- 05-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2017	456	0	0	0	800	42	498.000
13	10111	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	ALLAH YAR	male	1992- 06-14	Lodhran	0	0	BA	2014	413	0	0	-15	800	44	498.000
14	10110	Hafiz Shehzad Ali	Bilal Ahmed	male	1993- 12-15	Bahawalpur	20	0	BA	2016	433	0	0	15	800	49	497.000
15	1093	Hafiz Muhammad Usama Khan	Muhammad Usman Khan	male	1993- 03-23	Bahawalpur	20	0	BSc	2015	432	0	0	10	800	50	492.000
16	10112	SYED ATEEB IKRAM	SYED IKRAM MEHMOOD SHAH	male	1994- 04-22	Muzaffargarh	0	0	BA	2015	403	0	0	-10	800	61	454.000
17	10100	Binyameen	Ghulam Yaseen	male	1996- 05-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	BSc	2017	410	0	0	0	800	41	451.000
18	10122	Muhammad Irfan	Muhammad Ibrahim	male	1995- 03-15	Ghanche	0	0	BSc	2016	412	0	0	-5	800	40	447.000
19	10120	Syed Muhammad Fahad Abbas	Syed Tasawar Hussain	male	1993- 07-31	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2017	360	0	0	0	800	40	400.000
20	1093	SHAFIQ UR REHMAN	MUHAMMAD NAEEM	male	1994- 12-09	Bahawalpur	0	0	BA	2016	330	0	0	-5	800	49	374.000